

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 112/2023

CNR – WBSP01-005918-2023

Ref.: Ekbalpore PS Case no: 209/2023 Dated : 26.04.2023

U/s 354 of I.P.C read with Sec 10 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

State Vs.Sk. Raju

Order No.02

Dt.29.04.2023

Accused **Sk. Raju** (34 years) is produced from PC. He is taken into judicial custody.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person by the learned advocate from the D.L.S.A, South 24 Parganas. Let the same be kept with the case record.

I.O is directed to inform the defacto complainant at once regarding bail petition of the accused.

To **12.05.2023** for production of accused and I.O's report.

Call for CD on the date fixed.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.