

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 112/2023

CNR: WBSP01-005918-2023

Ref: Ekbalpore P.S Case No.209/2023 dated 25.04.2023

Present: Manas Ranjan Sanyal, Judge(JO code: WB666),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 08

Dt. 28.06.2023

Accused Sk. Raju is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Receive a compliance report along with medical report of Sk. Raju vide no. 8026/IMB dated 27.06.2023 from the Superintendent, P.C.H.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

Received Ekbalpore P.S charge sheet bearing no. 256 of 2023 dated 28.06.2023 against accused Sk. Raju for offence punishable U/s- 354 IPC and sec 10 of POCSO Act 2012 along with copies of relevant documents.

Seen and perused the materials in the case record and the final report U/s- 173 Cr.P.C.

Cognizance is taken.

The I.O of this case is directed to supply the copy of charge sheet and relevant documents to the accused person in J.C.

The Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home is directed to co-operate with the I.O to supply the copy of charge sheet and relevant documents to accused Sk. Raju.

Fix 12.07.2023 for production of the accused and supply of copy.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.